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2009 TSSAA Boy's State Track Championships - 5/18/2009 to 5/22/2009 

Middle Tennessee State University 
Murfreesboro, Tennessee 

Results - Decathlon 
Men Decathlon D-II 

                               Points      100       LJ       SP       HJ      400 Day1     110H       TJ       DT       PV    

    ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 Folk, Barret                         11.86    6.48m   10.32m    1.83m    56.74         16.01   12.69m   27.98m    4.27m  5:11

    Memphis University School          w: +0.0      NWI 33-10.25     6-00                w: -0.6      NWI    91-09    14-00

    12 Team Points: 10           5950    (679)    (693)    (505)    (653)    (531) 3061    (732)    (541)    (425)    (693)   

                                 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  2 Allmond, Stephond                    11.64    6.26m   11.82m    1.73m    57.16         15.97   13.50m   35.84m    3.20m  5:04

    Memphis University School          w: +0.0      NWI  38-09.5     5-08                w: -0.6      NWI   117-07    10-06

    11 Team Points: 8            5944    (723)    (644)    (595)    (569)    (515) 3046    (736)    (641)    (581)    (406)   

                                 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  3 Davis, Jared                         11.71    6.16m   11.08m    1.88m    52.17         17.24   13.15m   32.32m    2.89m  4:51

    Memphis University School           w: 1.2      NWI 36-04.25     6-02                w: -0.6      NWI   106-00  9-05.75

    12 Team Points: 6            5939    (709)    (621)    (551)    (696)    (717) 3294    (599)    (597)    (510)    (331)   

                                 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  4 Tabor, Sam                           11.69    6.09m   10.99m    1.78m    54.70         15.90   12.50m   33.08m    3.35m  4:52

    Evangelical Christian              w: +0.0      NWI 36-00.75     5-10                 w: 0.5      NWI   108-06 10-11.75

    10 Team Points: 5            5921    (713)    (606)    (545)    (610)    (611) 3085    (744)    (518)    (525)    (444)   

                                 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  5 Hale, Keenan                         11.52    6.15m   10.98m    1.93m    55.76         15.72   12.82m   30.12m    2.89m  5:32

    McCallie School                     w: 1.2      NWI 36-00.25     6-04                 w: 0.5      NWI    98-10  9-05.75

    10 Team Points: 4            5725    (748)    (619)    (545)    (740)    (569) 3221    (765)    (556)    (467)    (331)   

                                 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  6 DeRico, Pierce                       11.68    5.60m   10.69m    1.57m    52.85         16.49   12.51m   34.62m    2.44m  5:00

    McCallie School                    w: +0.0      NWI    35-01  5-01.75                 w: 0.5      NWI   113-07     8-00

    11 Team Points: 3            5413    (715)    (502)    (527)    (441)    (688) 2873    (679)    (519)    (556)    (229)   

                                 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  7 Oslin, Bryan                         11.65    6.06m    9.87m    1.57m    55.10         17.08   12.30m   32.08m    2.59m  4:56

    Montgomery Bell Academy            w: +0.0      NWI 32-04.75  5-01.75                w: -1.4      NWI   105-03     8-06

    9 Team Points: 2             5292    (721)    (600)    (478)    (441)    (595) 2835    (616)    (494)    (506)    (262)   

                                 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  8 Bars, Brad                           11.89    5.51m   12.34m    1.52m    54.35         18.14   10.90m   32.24m    2.44m  5:02

    Montgomery Bell Academy             w: 1.2      NWI    40-06  4-11.75                w: -0.7      NWI   105-09     8-00

    11 Team Points: 1            4945    (673)    (483)    (627)    (404)    (625) 2812    (511)    (338)    (509)    (229)   

                                 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  9 LePere, Matt                         11.57    5.75m   11.62m    1.57m    54.97         19.23   11.22m   35.32m    2.44m  5:37

    Brentwood Academy                  w: +0.0      NWI  38-01.5  5-01.75                w: -1.4      NWI   115-10     8-00

    11                           4844    (738)    (533)    (583)    (441)    (600) 2895    (413)    (372)    (570)    (229)   

                                 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 10 Austell, Drew                        12.21    5.50m    9.97m    1.57m    54.49         19.25   11.71m   21.31m    2.74m  4:37

    Briarcrest Christian                w: 1.2      NWI  32-08.5  5-01.75                w: -0.7      NWI    69-11  8-11.75

    11                           4758    (610)    (481)    (484)    (441)    (619) 2635    (411)    (426)    (297)    (296)   

                                 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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                                    Results                                     
  
Event 55  Men Decathlon D-II 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
Finals 
  1 Folk, Barret              12 Memphis Univ.Sch          5950   10    
  2 Allmond, Stephond         11 Memphis Univ.Sch          5944    8    
  3 Davis, Jared              12 Memphis Univ.Sch          5939    6    
  4 Tabor, Sam                10 E C S                     5921    5    
  5 Hale, Keenan              10 McCallie School           5725    4    
  6 DeRico, Pierce            11 McCallie School           5413    3    
  7 Oslin, Bryan               9 Montgomery Bell           5292    2    
  8 Bars, Brad                11 Montgomery Bell           4945    1    
  9 LePere, Matt              11 Brentwood Acad.           4844   
 10 Austell, Drew             11 Briarcrest Chrst          4758   
  
Event 55  Decathlon: #1 Men 100 Meter Dash D-II Decathlon 
=============================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# Points 
=============================================================================== 
  1 Hale, Keenan              10 McCallie School          11.52   1.2  2    748 
  2 LePere, Matt              11 Brentwood Acad.          11.57  +0.0  1    738 
  3 Allmond, Stephond         11 Memphis Univ.Sch         11.64  +0.0  1    723 
  4 Oslin, Bryan               9 Montgomery Bell          11.65  +0.0  1    721 
  5 DeRico, Pierce            11 McCallie School          11.68  +0.0  1    715 
  6 Tabor, Sam                10 E C S                    11.69  +0.0  1    713 
  7 Davis, Jared              12 Memphis Univ.Sch         11.71   1.2  2    709 
  8 Folk, Barret              12 Memphis Univ.Sch         11.86  +0.0  1    679 
  9 Bars, Brad                11 Montgomery Bell          11.89   1.2  2    673 
 10 Austell, Drew             11 Briarcrest Chrst         12.21   1.2  2    610 
  
Event 55  Decathlon: #2 Men Long Jump D-II Decathlon 
====================================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind           Points 
====================================================================================== 
  1 Folk, Barret              12 Memphis Univ.Sch         6.48m   NWI  21-03.25    693 
  2 Allmond, Stephond         11 Memphis Univ.Sch         6.26m   NWI  20-06.50    644 
  3 Davis, Jared              12 Memphis Univ.Sch         6.16m   NWI  20-02.50    621 
  4 Hale, Keenan              10 McCallie School          6.15m   NWI  20-02.25    619 
  5 Tabor, Sam                10 E C S                    6.09m   NWI  19-11.75    606 
  6 Oslin, Bryan               9 Montgomery Bell          6.06m   NWI  19-10.75    600 
  7 LePere, Matt              11 Brentwood Acad.          5.75m   NWI  18-10.50    533 
  8 DeRico, Pierce            11 McCallie School          5.60m   NWI  18-04.50    502 
  9 Bars, Brad                11 Montgomery Bell          5.51m   NWI  18-01.00    483 
 10 Austell, Drew             11 Briarcrest Chrst         5.50m   NWI  18-00.50    481 
  
  



Event 55  Decathlon: #3 Men Shot Put D-II Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Bars, Brad                11 Montgomery Bell         12.34m   40-06.00    627 
  2 Allmond, Stephond         11 Memphis Univ.Sch        11.82m   38-09.50    595 
  3 LePere, Matt              11 Brentwood Acad.         11.62m   38-01.50    583 
  4 Davis, Jared              12 Memphis Univ.Sch        11.08m   36-04.25    551 
  5 Tabor, Sam                10 E C S                   10.99m   36-00.75    545 
  6 Hale, Keenan              10 McCallie School         10.98m   36-00.25    545 
  7 DeRico, Pierce            11 McCallie School         10.69m   35-01.00    527 
  8 Folk, Barret              12 Memphis Univ.Sch        10.32m   33-10.25    505 
  9 Austell, Drew             11 Briarcrest Chrst         9.97m   32-08.50    484 
 10 Oslin, Bryan               9 Montgomery Bell          9.87m   32-04.75    478 
  
Event 55  Decathlon: #4 Men High Jump D-II Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Hale, Keenan              10 McCallie School          1.93m    6-04.00    740 
  2 Davis, Jared              12 Memphis Univ.Sch         1.88m    6-02.00    696 
  3 Folk, Barret              12 Memphis Univ.Sch         1.83m    6-00.00    653 
  4 Tabor, Sam                10 E C S                    1.78m    5-10.00    610 
  5 Allmond, Stephond         11 Memphis Univ.Sch         1.73m    5-08.00    569 
  6 DeRico, Pierce            11 McCallie School          1.57m    5-01.75    441 
  6 Oslin, Bryan               9 Montgomery Bell          1.57m    5-01.75    441 
  6 LePere, Matt              11 Brentwood Acad.          1.57m    5-01.75    441 
  6 Austell, Drew             11 Briarcrest Chrst         1.57m    5-01.75    441 
 10 Bars, Brad                11 Montgomery Bell          1.52m    4-11.75    404 
  
Event 55  Decathlon: #5 Men 400 Meter Dash D-II Decathlon 
========================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 
========================================================================== 
  1 Davis, Jared              12 Memphis Univ.Sch         52.17   2    717 
  2 DeRico, Pierce            11 McCallie School          52.85   1    688 
  3 Bars, Brad                11 Montgomery Bell          54.35   1    625 
  4 Austell, Drew             11 Briarcrest Chrst         54.49   1    619 
  5 Tabor, Sam                10 E C S                    54.70   2    611 
  6 LePere, Matt              11 Brentwood Acad.          54.97   1    600 
  7 Oslin, Bryan               9 Montgomery Bell          55.10   1    595 
  8 Hale, Keenan              10 McCallie School          55.76   2    569 
  9 Folk, Barret              12 Memphis Univ.Sch         56.74   2    531 
 10 Allmond, Stephond         11 Memphis Univ.Sch         57.16   2    515 
  
Event 55  Decathlon: #6 Men 110 Meter Hurdles D-II Decathlon 
=============================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# Points 
=============================================================================== 
  1 Hale, Keenan              10 McCallie School          15.72   0.5  2    765 
  2 Tabor, Sam                10 E C S                    15.90   0.5  2    744 
  3 Allmond, Stephond         11 Memphis Univ.Sch         15.97  -0.6  1    736 
  4 Folk, Barret              12 Memphis Univ.Sch         16.01  -0.6  1    732 
  5 DeRico, Pierce            11 McCallie School          16.49   0.5  2    679 
  6 Oslin, Bryan               9 Montgomery Bell          17.08  -1.4  3    616 
  7 Davis, Jared              12 Memphis Univ.Sch         17.24  -0.6  1    599 
  8 Bars, Brad                11 Montgomery Bell          18.14  -0.7  4    511 
  9 LePere, Matt              11 Brentwood Acad.          19.23  -1.4  3    413 
 10 Austell, Drew             11 Briarcrest Chrst         19.25  -0.7  4    411 
  
  



Event 55  Decathlon: #7 Men Triple Jump D-II Decathlon 
====================================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind           Points 
====================================================================================== 
  1 Allmond, Stephond         11 Memphis Univ.Sch        13.50m   NWI  44-03.50    641 
  2 Davis, Jared              12 Memphis Univ.Sch        13.15m   NWI  43-01.75    597 
  3 Hale, Keenan              10 McCallie School         12.82m   NWI  42-00.75    556 
  4 Folk, Barret              12 Memphis Univ.Sch        12.69m   NWI  41-07.75    541 
  5 DeRico, Pierce            11 McCallie School         12.51m   NWI  41-00.50    519 
  6 Tabor, Sam                10 E C S                   12.50m   NWI  41-00.25    518 
  7 Oslin, Bryan               9 Montgomery Bell         12.30m   NWI  40-04.25    494 
  8 Austell, Drew             11 Briarcrest Chrst        11.71m   NWI  38-05.00    426 
  9 LePere, Matt              11 Brentwood Acad.         11.22m   NWI  36-09.75    372 
 10 Bars, Brad                11 Montgomery Bell         10.90m   NWI  35-09.25    338 
  
Event 55  Decathlon: #8 Men Discus Throw D-II Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Allmond, Stephond         11 Memphis Univ.Sch        35.84m     117-07    581 
  2 LePere, Matt              11 Brentwood Acad.         35.32m     115-10    570 
  3 DeRico, Pierce            11 McCallie School         34.62m     113-07    556 
  4 Tabor, Sam                10 E C S                   33.08m     108-06    525 
  5 Davis, Jared              12 Memphis Univ.Sch        32.32m     106-00    510 
  6 Bars, Brad                11 Montgomery Bell         32.24m     105-09    509 
  7 Oslin, Bryan               9 Montgomery Bell         32.08m     105-03    506 
  8 Hale, Keenan              10 McCallie School         30.12m      98-10    467 
  9 Folk, Barret              12 Memphis Univ.Sch        27.98m      91-09    425 
 10 Austell, Drew             11 Briarcrest Chrst        21.31m      69-11    297 
  
Event 55  Decathlon: #9 Men Pole Vault D-II Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Folk, Barret              12 Memphis Univ.Sch         4.27m   14-00.00    693 
  2 Tabor, Sam                10 E C S                    3.35m   10-11.75    444 
  3 Allmond, Stephond         11 Memphis Univ.Sch         3.20m   10-06.00    406 
  4 Hale, Keenan              10 McCallie School          2.89m    9-05.75    331 
  4 Davis, Jared              12 Memphis Univ.Sch         2.89m    9-05.75    331 
  6 Austell, Drew             11 Briarcrest Chrst         2.74m    8-11.75    296 
  7 Oslin, Bryan               9 Montgomery Bell          2.59m    8-06.00    262 
  8 DeRico, Pierce            11 McCallie School          2.44m    8-00.00    229 
  8 LePere, Matt              11 Brentwood Acad.          2.44m    8-00.00    229 
  8 Bars, Brad                11 Montgomery Bell          2.44m    8-00.00    229 
  
Event 55  Decathlon: #10 Men 1500 Meter Run D-II Decathlon 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Austell, Drew             11 Briarcrest Chrst       4:37.95     693 
  2 Davis, Jared              12 Memphis Univ.Sch       4:51.76     608 
  3 Tabor, Sam                10 E C S                  4:52.36     605 
  4 Oslin, Bryan               9 Montgomery Bell        4:56.69     579 
  5 DeRico, Pierce            11 McCallie School        5:00.54     557 
  6 Bars, Brad                11 Montgomery Bell        5:02.34     546 
  7 Allmond, Stephond         11 Memphis Univ.Sch       5:04.44     534 
  8 Folk, Barret              12 Memphis Univ.Sch       5:11.07     498 
  9 Hale, Keenan              10 McCallie School        5:32.83     385 
 10 LePere, Matt              11 Brentwood Acad.        5:37.17     365 
 


